Wayne Treble & Associates
Accredited Building Certifiers & Town Planning Consultants

21% October 2009

Pittwater Council
P O Box 882
Mona Vale NSW 2103

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re Development Application - NO709/07
Our Interim Occupation Certificate No 16810C/2008
Premises No 2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau

Please find attached a copy of the following -

¢ Interim Occupation Certificate
¢ Application for Occupation Certificate
¢ Other documentation relied upon

In accordance with the regulations we have enclosed a cheque for the sum
of $30 00 for the submission of the Part 4A certificate

Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact us
and we will be pleased to assist you

NB: Please forward receipt for the above $30.00 fee to Jennway P/L.
PO Box 536 Mona Vale NSW 1660

Yours faithfully,
Per (J+
47 Tkl RECEIVED
23 OCT 2007
Wayne Treble - Director
PITTWATER COUNCIL

mob 0488 990 045 ph 02 9279 3657 fax 02 9279 3686
PO Box 536 Mcnha Vale NSW 1660
emaill wi@dixgardner com au
abn 69 776 998 078

FOCL —-320 R 269021 5 200009




Wayne Treble & Associates
Accredited Building Certifiers & Town Planning Consultants

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

DETERMINATION

Issued under the Environmental Planming and Assessment Act 1979

Section 109C (1) {c) and 109H

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE NO 16810C/2008
DETERMINATION

Type of Certificate Interim
Approved/Refused Approved

Date of Decision 21% October 2009

SUBJECT LAND

Address
Lot No, DP
Council

2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau
Lot 19 DP 222134
Pittwater

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT

Descnption Alterations & Additions (excluding Swimming Pool)
BCA classification 1a

APPLICANT

Name Paul Wilcock

Address 2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau

Contact Number (tel)

tel 0438 503 090

OWNER

Name
Address
Contact Number (tel)

Paul Wilcock
2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau
tel 0438 503 050

DEVELOPMENT CONSENT

Council Pittwater
Development Consent No’s NO709/07
Date of Determination 13t June 2008
CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

Construction Certificate No’s 16872008
Date of Determination 269 June 2008




RECORD OF CRITICAL STAGE & OTHER INSPECTIONS CARRIED OUT DURING CONSTRUCTION

DATE

Commencement Missed N/A

Footings Missed N/A

Slab Missed N/A

Frame Missed N/A
Waterproofing of Wet Areas Missed N/A
Stormwater Drainage Connections Satisfactory 29/09/2009
Final Works Outstanding 29/09/2009
Final Satisfactory 8/10/2009

| Wayne Treble certify that

INTERIM OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

* The health and safety of the occupants of the building have been taken into consideration where
an interim occupation certificate 1s bemng 1ssued

* A current development consent or complying development certificate 15 1n force for the building

» [f any building work has been carned out, a current construction certificate (or complying
development certificate) has been 1ssued with respect to the plans and specifications for the

building

¢ The building 1s suitabte for occupation or use 1n accordance with 1ts classification under the
Burlding Code of Australia

¢  Where required, a fire safety certificate has been 1ssued for the building

*  Where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered

APPLICATION FORM AND DOCUMENTATION LODGED WITH THE APPLICATION AND RELIED UPON - ATTACHED

SIGNATURE
DATE OF ENDORSEMENT
CERTIFICATE NO

L

21t October 2009

16810C/2008

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authonty
Name of Accredited Certifier
Registration No

Contact No

Address

Wayne Treble & Associates

Wayne Treble

BPB 0413 - Building Professionals Board

mob 0488 90 045 ph 02 9279 3657 fax 02 9279 3686
PO BOX 536 MONA VALE NSW 1660




the certification group

enhancing building performance

APPLICATION FORM

Made under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979, Sections 81A(2){4) 84A, 85A, & 109C (1)(b)
Environmentat Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 clauses 126(1) 13%(1) or 157(1)
To complete this form please place a cross in the boxes and fill out the white secuons as appropriate

Application Sought M/

C] Complymg Development Certificate Constructien Certificate
M’Occupatlon Certificate Principal Certifymg Authority
( “ject Land

Address Q \LQ\(ZQA g&’ PLA—Cé- @ {« CFL'\_A
Lot No DP SP volffol Etc LOV 2 G - DP - \30.

Details of the applicant P OAAL R,—\] \LCOC’C_ Contact Person PM L;}\L.C,QQ_K

Name /Company

Postal Address_oA. \/%Q'A@ €€ Puxe  Gucon gt RN State ’pg&—
Emal WG O\ Q) @M ART (o | P Daytime telephone Q53 L3020

Fx_ KON\ A 00 P8 Moble_ K438 STSOQC

Applicant Signature t'igqi LJM Date 2 3~ C - oY
Consent of Owner(s)

( & as the owner/s of the above property authonise for erther Mark Wysman or Wayne Treble to provide Construction Certification
and to act as the Princtpal Certfying Authority for the subject building works ncluding site inspections and to lodge the
Notice of Commencement / Appointment of the Principal Certifying Authority with the relevant Council

Name(s)/ Company PJ/’\'\-«LL Lol el
Address Q Y%U\ Ak Ouxce (SLL(M Purioad Postcode QL@ 1 State "\w“{

Phone NeOW 3K T B0 GO mobie CL38 S© TR 20 ax 8ALQ coRy

Slgnature of Registered owner(s) Company stamp or seal to be affixed if apphicable
I/"\ . ‘
2. .oy

Date




Description of the work proposed

Type of work proposed
1 New Building Wmons { Alterations

Class of Building under Buidding Code of Australia / G o / o 5
Description of the work ﬂao (B A\W ok QASTIC L DT

Construction Cost of Works $ 02 35- O%

Details of Builder
Pl Lovtcoue,

Contact Person

Name /Company, O/ Dol

Fax £G4 o08% Moble O\ 38 SO0 QD

Daytime telephoneCY 38 5C 3240 Emal Sl O\ D DPAUSMICK L (3 A
Buiders address  YMIASER. Pace  Tuead AATOAX Postcode_242 77

Details of the relevant Development Consent granted

Consent No N o1 Ocﬁ / C 7 Date the consent was granted \3 / 6 / N &

Applicant Checklist
EéompleteAppllcatxon Form—Pages | &2
iﬁttach supportung documentation as nominated on Page 3

Z(Complete statistical Return on Page 4

Private Policy

The information you prowvide in this notice 1s required under the Environmental Plannmg and Assessment Act 1979 if you are going to
erect a building If you do not provide the imformation to the consent authority you cannot commence the work The nformation will be
held by the consent authority and by the councit (if the counail 1s not the consent authority) Please contact the certfication group if the

mformation you have provided m this notice 1s incorrect or changes

Date of receipt ( To be completed by Certifying Authority)
Date___ 2D SUME 200%
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Pennsuia Consulting
N Coashl Sructud Ergrsars

8 August 2008

Pravident Capifal Limited
Level 11, Soidfields House
1 Alfred Street,

SYDNEY NSW 2000

(FHADBIZ 9982472 P o01/001
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STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE FOR WORKS
At 2 Yarrabee Sirset, Bilgola Plateau

Bruce Lewis of Pennsula Consulting Engineers inspected the additions and
altarations to the above buillding dunng construction for Paul Wilcock

We hereby certify that the majorty of the works detailed in the architectural
drawings have been constructed The works inspscied were genenally in
accordance with the structural plans by Peninsula Consuling Engineers {Job No
(07-1117), the sne nstructions 1ssued dunng construction and the relevant

Ausiralian Standards

inspechons were carried out on site at the following tmes

16/07/08 Ground floor framing south side

13/08/08 First Floor framing
8/10/08 Roof framing

16/02/08 Driveway reinforcement slab inspecton

26/02/08 Balance of driveway slab reinforcement inspsction
27103/08  Garage roof slab reinforcement inspection

We trust that this certificate meets with your requirements Please contact the

author if further clarfication 1s required

Yaours Faithfully,

Bl

Bruce Lewis
Principal BE(Civi} Cpeng NPER
Penmsulz Consufiirg Engineers

C\Patrnsvle Dal\SRGROOTOT 1117\L003 struct cortdom:
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18™ September 2009 WINDOW -

Trend Windows & Doors Pty Limited
ABN 96 000 433 492

44 52 Mandoon Road
Girraween NSW 2145 Australia

Telephone (02) 9840 2000
Facsimile (02) 9840 2059

PAUL WILCOCK PO Box 327
2 YARRABEE PL Wentworthville NSW 2145

BILGOLA PLATEAU NSW 2107

Dear Sir,
RE-: Job no 1146088AA Yarrabee Pl 2, Bilgola Plateau

Thas 1s fo confirm that the Windows and Doors made by Trend Windows
and Doors Pty Ltd to the above job 1s manufactured with AS2047 —1999

and glazed with AS 1288-2006 as per details supplied to Trend Windows
at the time of order

Assurmg you of our cooperation at all times

Yours faithfully,

Q/( M Smuth
Sales Manager




WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

}, Paul Wilcock of 2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau, NSW 2107, Owner Builder License
No 356252P certify the wet floor areas,

1 Bathroom / Laundry, ground floor
2 Bathroom, first floor

3 Ensuite, main bedroom

have been waterproofed in accordance with AS 3740-2004 requirements at

2 Yarrabee Place, Bilgola Plateau, NSW 2107

BOL)Q LA

Date of Treatment -1 15-10-08
2 25-5-09
3 12-6-09
Waterproof Product Used — Emerclad Grey
Waterstop Installed — Cornerstrips in all corners glued and sealed floor to ceiling

Number of Coats Applied - 3




LICENSEE'S CERTIFICATE GF COMPUANCE
- fgr Plumbing and Drainage Work St Ne [ 4076 03
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GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO 3 — Post Construction Geotechnical Certificate

Bevelopment Apphcation for P MI w i'\ [Coct

Name of Apphcant

Addrass of site Z Vftl"mﬁté ﬁ/ﬂf(’, 6{1‘?&{& p’ﬁkM

Declaration made by geotechmcal engmeer on completion of the Development

C ark Bartel s ASSEE lookchnical f«,j,‘,:em@

(Insert Name) (Trading or Company Name)

on thus the Ika 00‘3()&’ Zﬂﬁq

certify that | am a geotechnical engineer as defined by the Geofechrucal Risk Management Pokicy for Pittwater | am authonsed by the above
organisation/company o 1ssue this document and fo certify that the organisation/company has a current professionat indemmity policy of at
least $2milhors | prepared and/or venfied the Geotechnical Report as per Form 1dated G Ajav 28077 refersed to below

Geotechmcal &eponnehifsp o Dl TR d, AL Y.
ReportTlle  Preljivnarq GEOECH: #@W# oscqd Atk
Croibe A AU, 3 Tarpuber o1, DUo Aot g oy A

[~ ' -

i/ | reviewed the onigmal sfructural design and where applicable the subsequently amended structural detarls (below listed) which have been
incorporated into the completed project

\/ | have inspected andfor am satisfied that the foundation matenals upon which the structural efements (as defatied in the onginal and amended
structural documents) of the development have been erected comply wath the requirements speaified in the Geotechnical Report

(/ i have inspected the site dunng construction and to the best of my kriowledge | am satisfied that the development referred fo in the
development consent D A, dated
{EANg) (Date consent given)

has been constructed In accordance wath the ntent of the Geotechrucal Report, and the requirements of the conditons of Development
Consent relating to the geotechnical 1ssues (including any treatment and/or mamtenance plan that may be required to remove nsk where
reasonable and practical)

b/ I am aware that Pitiwater Council require this certificate prior to tssuing an occupancy certificate for the development identified above and will
rely on this certificate-in regard fo the development having achieved the Acceptable Risk Management cntenon defined in the Policy and that

reasonable and pracheal measures have been taken to remove foreseeable nsk

List of all work as executed drawings and Ongoing Mamtenance plans refevant to geotechmcal nsk management.

As per Sechm k.10 of Ceovechnical Lyt clescribed above .

ek #Bae]
ek EATL

Chartered Professional Status CPEV'

Membership No 36,5’ 4 .
Company /155'5,- émf(ckﬂf‘(aj Evgsm?ef}\l'y Pb H‘

Signature

Name




MAYTEK

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

Licence No 44543C A CA Licence No 00370426269
ABN 60220793096
Power, Lighting, Telephone, Data,
Fire Detection

P O BOX 1002
BROOKVALE NSwW 2100
Ph 0418968472 (24Hrs)
Fax 9453 9413

21% September 2009

Paul Wiicock
2 Yarrabee Place
BILGOLA NSW 2107

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Job Address 2 Yarrabee Place, BILGOLA NSW 2107

This 1s to certify that the electncal work that has been carned out at the above

address 1s in accordance with relevant Australian Standards and Supply

Authority rules and régulat;ons

Shaun Wright




MAYTEK

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

Licence No 44543C A CA Licence No 00370426269 PO BOX 1002
A BN 60220793096 BROCKVALE NSW 2100
Power, Lighting, Telephone, Data, Ph 0418968472 (24Hrs)
Fire Detection Fax 94539413
30™ September 2009
Paul Wilcock
2 Yarrabee Place
BILGOLA NSW 2107

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Job Address 2 Yarrabee Place, BILGOLA NSW 2107

This 1s to certify that 240 volt hard-wired, battery backup smoke detectors
have been Installed in the above premises as per Australian Standards
AS-3786 and the Building Code of Australia

.

Shaun Wright




Richards & Loftus

surveying services

Suite 2, 375 Pacific Hwy Asquith
P O Box 3114,Asquith N SW 2077
Phone 02 9482 8756 Fax 02 9482 8133

Email mati@risurveying com au

9'" October 2009
Paul Wilcock

2 Yarrabee Place
BILGOLA PLATEAU NSW 2107

RE RIDGE AND GUTTER HEIGHT OVER LOT 19 D P 2221 34
Dear Paul,

As requested we confirm herein that the levels shown on the approved D A Plans which
were prepared by Lifestyle Home Designs In respect to ridge levels and gutter levels,
being RL 99 44 & R L 97 54 are correct and to Australian Height Datum We also confirm
that they agree with the levels stated in our previous correspondence to Pittwater Council
dated 30" April 2008

Yours Sincerely

NACENCSN Qe J\O,c
Registered Surveyor

Warren Eldndge




10/10 d

TREND

i WINDOWS
9% October 2009 o

] % DOORS

Trend Windows & Doors Pty Limited
ABN 95 Quo 433 482

44 52 Mandoon Road
Gurawaen NSW 2145 Australia

Telophone {02) 9840 2000
Eacsitnlle  {02) 9840 2058

2 YARRABEE PL Warlworthvile NSW 2145

BILGOLA PLATEAU NSW 2107

Dear Sir,

RE Job no 1146088AA Yarrabee Pl 2, Bilgola Plateau

Fhus 15 to confirm that the Windows and Doors made by Trend Windows
.nd Doots Pty Lid (o the above job 1s manutactued with AS2047 —1999
and glazed with AS 1288-2006 as per details supplied to Trend Windows
at the tume of order

Tn addition, The windows and doors have a reflectivity of less than 25%

Asswing you of owm cooperation at all times

Yours fathfully,

o

M Smith
Sales Manager

690 Op88 ¢ [9+ ON X§4 S4000 3 SMOONIM N#L &1 [T Idd 600¢-1J0-60




PACIFIC METAL WORK PTY LTD

SPECIALIST IN HANDRAIL FENCING & BALUSTRADING FOR BALCONIES, STAIRS, GATES
AND POOLS USING STAINLESS STEEL, BRASS, ALUMINIUM, STEEL, BRONZE, GLASS INSERTS
& FRAMELESS GLASS
ACN 121213723 ABN 82121213723
PO BOX 132 LAKEM BA, NSW, 2195
52 CLAREMONT AVENUE, GREENACRE — 2190
PHONE 0292793 1994, FAX 02 9708 0728

Date 8 October 2009
BALUSTRADE CERTIFICATION

All Balustrade manufactured, supplied and installed by Pacific Metal Work Ply Ltd
conforms to Australian Standards AS 1170 & AS 1170 1 of the Building Code of Australia

All glass nfill's supplied and installed by Pacific Metal Work Pty Ltd comply with AS 1288
2006 of the Building Code of Australia

WARRANTY

All Balustrades supplied by Pacific Metal Work Pty Ltd carries a 3-year warranty in regards
to workmanship and 1 year on powder coat

ENGINEERING

Barriers including parapets, balustrades and railings, together with members and
connections that provide structural support, are designed to sustain the imposed actions
as detailed in Aiustralian Span Tables The top edge handrail 1s also designed for the case
where a concentrated load of 0 6kN, positioned for the worst effect, acts inwards, outwards

and downward

The uniformly distributed line load and the uniformly distributed and concentrated loads
applicable to the infill are not additive They shall be considered as 3 separate load cases

Compliance testing for both our standard balustrade systems has been carried out and
conclude that standard balustrade with glass infill's conform to and exceed the governing
requirement for load testing as barriers as per AS 1170 1 2002

Yours Syncerely

Johnny AKS
BE (Civil) Ceng NPER




PAUL WILCOCK

2 Yarrabee Place

Bilgola Plateau, NSW 2107

Owner Builder Permit No — 356252P
Construction Certificate — 168/2008

2 YARRABEE PLACE. BILGOLA PLATEAU, NSW 2107

1, Paul Wilcock confirm that the renovation works carried out on the above property comply
In all aspects with the Basix Certificate No A29815 deposited with Pittwater Council 5
March 2008

Yours Sincerely

D) es k.

Paul Wilcock




11/10/2009

PAUL WILCOCK

2 Yarrabee Place

Bilgola Plateau, NSW 2107

Owner Builder Permit No — 356252P
Construction Certificate — 168/2008

2 YARRABEE PLACE. BILGOLA PLATEAU, NSW 2107

I, Paul Wilcock confirm that the ground floor laundry is fitted with a 240 volt wired ceiling
exhaust fan

D

Paul Wilcock




